

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

BOEING AIRPLANE COMPANY, a corporation,
Petitioner,

vs.

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,
Respondent.

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER IN SUPPORT OF PETITION
FOR REVIEW OF AND TO SET ASIDE, IN PART,
AN ORDER OF THE NATIONAL LABOR
RELATIONS BOARD

HOLMAN, MICKELWAIT, MARION,
BLACK & PERKINS

DEFOREST PERKINS

WILLIAM M. HOLMAN

ROBERT S. MUCKLESTONE

Attorneys for Petitioner.

1006 Hoge Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

FILED

FEB 15 1955

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

BOEING AIRPLANE COMPANY, a corporation,
Petitioner,

vs.

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,
Respondent.

**BRIEF FOR PETITIONER IN SUPPORT OF PETITION
FOR REVIEW OF AND TO SET ASIDE, IN PART,
AN ORDER OF THE NATIONAL LABOR
RELATIONS BOARD**

HOLMAN, MICKELWAIT, MARION,
BLACK & PERKINS

DEFOREST PERKINS

WILLIAM M. HOLMAN

ROBERT S. MUCKLESTONE

Attorneys for Petitioner.

1006 Hoge Building,
Seattle 4, Washington.

INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
I. Statement of Pleadings and Facts Concerning Jurisdiction of The Board and Jurisdiction of The Court	2
II. Statement of Case, Question Involved, and Manner in Which Raised.....	3
III. Specification of Errors.....	17
IV. Argument	19
1. Pearson’s discharge was proper because the activities for which he was discharged are not protected by Section 7 of the Act.....	20
2. Pearson’s discharge was proper because the activities for which he was discharged amounted to a refusal to bargain in good faith on the part of the Union.....	40
3. Pearson was properly discharged for “cause” under Section 10(c) of the Act.....	44
Conclusion	47

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Chicago Typographical Union, et al. (Chicago Newspaper Publishers’ Association)</i> 86 NLRB No. 116, 25 LRRM 1010 (1949).....	41
<i>C. G. Conn Limited v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 108 F.2d 390 (CA-7, 1939).....	28
<i>Davis Furniture Co. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , F.2d, 32 LRRM 2305 (CA-9, 1953).....	42
<i>Diaper Jean Mfg. Co.</i> , 109 NLRB No. 152, 34 LRRM 1504 (1954).....	43
<i>Elk Lumber Co.</i> , 91 NLRB No. 60, 26 LRRM 1493 (1950)	26
<i>Honolulu Rapid Transit Co.</i> , 110 NLRB No. 244, 35 LRRM 1305 (1954).....	25
<i>Hoover Co. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 191 F.2d 380 (CA-6, 1951)....	29
<i>International Union, et al. v. Wisconsin Employment Relations Board, et al. (Briggs & Stratton)</i> , 336 U.S. 245, 93 L.Ed. 651 (1949).....	25

	Page
<i>Jefferson Standard Broadcasting Co. and International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Inc.</i> , 94 NLRB No. 227, 28 LRRM 1215 (1951).....	25
<i>Joanna Cotton Mills v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 176 F.2d 749 (CA-4, 1949).....	22
<i>Montgomery Ward & Co.</i> , 108 NLRB No. 152, 34 LRRM 1123 (1954).....	25
<i>Mt. Clemens Pottery Co.</i> , 46 NLRB No. 714, 11 LRRM 225 (1943).....	26
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Brooks</i> , 204 F.2d 899, 32 LRRM 2118 (CA-9, 1953).....	44
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Draper Corporation</i> , 145 F.2d 199 (CA-4, 1944).....	26
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Fansteel Metallurgical Corp.</i> , 306 U.S. 240, 83 L.Ed. 627 (1939).....	25
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Peter Cailler Kohler Swiss Chocolates Co. Inc.</i> , 130 F.2d 503 (CA-2, 1942).....	31
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Kelco Corp.</i> , 178 F.2d 578 (CA-4, 1949)..	25
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Local Union No. 1229, International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (Jefferson Standard Broadcasting Co.)</i> , 346 U.S. 464, 74 S.Ct. 172, 98 L.Ed. 195 (1953).....	25
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Mackay Radio & Telegraph Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 333, 58 S.Ct. 904, 82 L.Ed. 1381 (1938).....	32
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Marshall Car Wheel & Foundry Co.</i> , F.2d, 35 LRRM 2320 (CA-5, 1955).....	39
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Massey Gin & Machinery Works, Inc.</i> , 173 F.2d 758 (CA-5, 1949).....	26
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Metal Mouldings Corp.</i> , 12 LRRM 723 (CA-6, 1943).....	46
<i>N.L.R.B. v. Montgomery Ward & Co., Inc.</i> , 157 F.2d 487 (CA-8, 1946)	28
<i>Pacific Telephone Co.</i> , 107 NLRB No. 301, 33 LRRM 1433 (1954).....	25
<i>Phelps Dodge Copper Products Corp.</i> , 101 NLRB No. 103, 31 LRRM 1072 (1952).....	26
<i>Precision Fabricators, Inc. v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 204 F.2d 567, 32 LRRM 2268 (CA-2, 1953).....	42
<i>Sax v. N.L.R.B.</i> , 171 F.2d 769 (CA-7, 1948).....	32

<i>Textile Workers, CIO (Personal Products Corp.),</i> 108 NLRB No. 109, 34 LRRM 1059 (1954).....	25
<i>United Electrical Radio and Machine Workers of America, et al. v. General Electric Co.,</i> F. Supp., 35 LRRM 2285 (D.D.C. 1954).....	44
<i>Valley City Furniture Co.,</i> 110 NLRB No. 216, 35 LRRM 1265 (1954).....	25
<i>Washington National Insurance Co.,</i> 64 NLRB 929, 17 LRRM 154 (1945).....	26

STATUTES

National Labor Relations Act, as amended (61 Stat. 136, 137, 139, 140, 146, 150-152; 65 Stat. 601; 29 U.S.C. §§151-168)	1
Administrative Procedure Act, 60 Stat. 237, 5 U.S.C. §1001, <i>et seq.</i> (particularly 60 Stat. 243, 5 U.S.C. §1009)	3
